

Ref: JAL :SEC:2023 15th April, 2023

BSE Limited

25th Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P J towers, Dalal Street, Fort MUMBAI 400 001 The Manager

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

SCRIP CODE: 532532 NAME OF SCRIP: JPASSOCIAT

Re: Certificate under Regulation 40(10) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations").

Dear Sirs,

In terms of Regulation 40(10) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations"), please find enclosed herewith the requisite certificate from the Company Secretary in Practice regarding timely issue of share certificates from the date of lodgement, in respect of the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

(SANDEEP SABHARWAL)
Vice President & Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Registered Office: Sector-128, Noida - 201 304, Uttar Pradesh (India)

Phone: +91 (0120) 2470800

Delhi Office : JA House, 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057 (India)

Phone: +91 (11) 49828500

Corporate Office : 64/4, Site-IV, Industrial Area, Sahibabad-201010, Ghaziabad (U.P.) (India)

Phone: +91 (0120) 4963100, 4964100

CIN: L14106UP1995PLC019017 Website: www.jalindia.com

E-mail: jal.investor@jalinida.co.in



CS SHIV KUMAR GUPTA

F.C.S., M.Com, LL.B. C.P. No.: 7343 PAN No. AAHPG1602P 105, Living Style Mall, Jasola, New Delhi-110025 Phones: 9811032875, 011-43047167

Email: shiv3009@gmail.com

The Board of Directors
Jaiprakash Associates Ltd.
64/4, Site-IV, Industrial Ares,
Sahibabad - 201010
Gjaziabad (U.P.)

Certificate under Regulation 40 (10) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations").

We have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, files and other documents relating to Jaiprakash Associates Limited (Company), having its Registered Office at Sector-128, Noida – 201 304 (U.P.) maintained by its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent M/s. Alankit Assignments Limited, having its registered office at 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110 055 (RTA), pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the Company for the period from 01-04.2022 to 31-03-2023 for the purpose of issuing Certificate under Regulation 40(10) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The company's equity shares are listed on BSE Ltd. (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) and based on the information provided by the Company/RTA, we hereby certify that during the year ended on 31-03-2023, all certificates have been issued within 30 days of lodegment for:

Transfer/transmission /transposition, sub-division, consolidation, exchange of old certificates, split or renewal in respect of equity shares of the Company.

Date: 14-April-2023

Place: Noida

Peer Review No. 1794/2022

UDIN Number: F001633E000092757

Certified above to be correct

Shiv Kumar Gupta

Practicing Company Secretary Membership No. FCS 1633

CP No. 7343